ORDINANCE No.                                     
* Amend  contract with SAP Public Services, Inc. to provide post implementation go-live stabilization support services for the Enterprise Business Solution Project  (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 37969)
The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1.  The Council finds: 

1.      On May 7, 2008, the City Council passed Ordinance No. 181802 approving Contract No. 37969 with SAP Public Services, Inc. to provide Professional, Technical and Expert implementation consulting services to complete the implementation of an integrated SAP Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP) System as part of the Enterprise Business Solution (EBS) Project.

2. The implementation and go-live of the SAP ERP system will occur on November 27, 2008.
3. Following implementation and go-live of the SAP ERP system, the City requires post go-live stabilization support services from SAP Public Services, Inc. to insure that the SAP ERP system is functioning as designed, that the post go-live operation of the SAP ERP system is maintainable and manageable, and that City employees attain the requisite skills, knowledge transfer, and self sufficiency to maintain and manage the SAP ERP system for the duration of the Post Implementation Stabilization.

4.      The amount of this Amendment is $ 1,866,912 . Funds will be transferred from the EBS Project in the FY2008-2009 Fall BMP from EBS Project contingency.  The FY2008-2009 costs will be added to the Adopted Budget.
NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

a. The Mayor and the City Auditor are hereby authorized to execute this proposed contract Amendment with SAP Public Services, Inc., in a form substantially similar to that attached hereto as Exhibit A, subject to approval as to form by the City Attorney.

b.      The Mayor and the Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver checks payable SAP Public Services, Inc., chargeable to the Office of Management and Finance in an amount not to exceed $1,866,912 when demand is presented and approved.
c.      The EBS Project Sponsor is otherwise authorized to amend the contract schedule, including, but not limited to changes to due dates for payments and other contract amendments as needed.
d.      The Office of Management and Finance is hereby directed to present for Council approval changes to the FY 2008-2009 Budget to cover the cost of this contract Amendment.  OMF is further directed to avoid any additional cost to City Bureaus for FY 2008-2009. 

Section 2.  The Council declares that an emergency exists in order to avoid delay in the EBS Project implementation, go-live, and stabilization that would increase costs to the City; therefore, this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Council.

Passed by the Council: November 19, 2008

GARY BLACKMER
Auditor of the City of Portland

By /s/ Susan Parsons
Mayor Tom Potter






Deputy

Prepared by Jennifer Sims

November 12, 2008
BACKING SHEET INFORMATION

AGENDA NO.   1536, 1602-2008
ACTION TAKEN: 
NOV 12 2008 CONTINUED TO NOV 19 2008 9:30 A.M.

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION/COUNCIL DOCUMENT NO.   182358
	COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:

	
	YEAS
	NAYS

	ADAMS
	X
	

	FISH
	X
	

	LEONARD
	X
	

	SALTZMAN
	X
	

	POTTER
	===
	===


