AMENDMENT NO. 4
CONTRACT NO. 37969
FOR

Enterprise Business Solution (EBS) Project

SAP Systems Integrator

Pursuant to Ordinance No. 181802

This Contract was made and entered into on the 14th day of May, 2008 by and between SAP Public Services, Inc., hereinafter called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City.

1. The implementation and go-live of the City’s SAP ERP system occurred on November 26, 2008 for the Finance and Logistics (FILO) Phase of the EBS Project.
2. Implementation of the Human Capital Management (HCM) Phase of the EBS Project will occur on March 19, 2009.    
3. The Statement of Work (SOW), Exhibit A to this Amendment 4 defines work to be performed by the Contractor that must be completed to facilitate implementation of the HCM Phase of the EBS Project.   
4. The amount of the approved cost for this Amendment 4 is the not to exceed amount of $388,080, increasing the full amount of Contract No. 37969 to a not to exceed total amount of $14,248,832.  Therefore, costs incurred by the City pursuant to this amendment may be less than this amount, but cannot be more. 
5. Other than the changes stated in this Amendment 4 all other portions of the original Contract No. 37969, as previously amended, remain in full force and effect.

6. Effective Date:  This Amendment 4 shall be effective as of the date of the last signature below.
7. The parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction, including any future contract amendments, by electronic means, including the use of electronic signatures.  
Accepted by:
Accepted by:
SAP Public Services, Inc.
City of Portland, Oregon 
By:
______________________________
By:

Title:
______________________________
Title:


Date:______________________________
Date:


